
 

VT-7 
EAGLES 

 

 

CDR Thomas L. Kellner NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Adam J. Fisel 
Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 

 Monday, 22-Dec-2025  
SUNRISE: 06:55 MOONRISE: 09:06 ILLUM: 5% JULIAN DATE: 5356 
SUNSET: 16:54 MOONSET: 19:19   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 16 TOTAL FLY HRS: 20.8 SYL FLY EVENTS: 9 SYL FLY HRS: 11.7 
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 3 TOTAL SIM HRS: 4.5 SYL SIM EVENTS: 2 SYL SIM HRS: 3.0 
Questions: 

EP Question: STRAIGHT IN STUCK THROTTLE. 

NATOPS: 
IN THE EVENT OF A HYD 1 SYSTEM FAILURE, POWER TO THE FLAPS IS AVAILABLE FROM THE WHEEL BRAKE/EMERGENCY FLAP 
ACCUMULATOR. T/F 

SOP: IS BINGO FUEL CONSIDERED AN EMERGENCY? 

 
DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

DUTY DRIVER AHART, JAMES T, LTJG 0000 2359 
AM SDO GIVEN, ZACHARY W, LTJG 0600 1200 
MID ODO LIPSCOMB, BRIAN A, LT 0900 1500 
PM SDO MARKERT, BENJAMIN W, LTJG 1200 1800 

 

 
COMMENTS: 
NMM: 0700-1900 
NJW: CLOSED 
R-4404: 0700-1900 
AREA 1/2/3/4: 0700-2300 
MERIDIAN 2 MOA: 0700-2300 
AF USING BHAM MOA: <11500, 0700-1900 
AF USING SEARAY: 0930-1100, 1300-1430, 1430-1530 
AF USING PINE HILLS/CAMDEN RIDGE: NONE 
 
VT-7 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 
VT-9 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 
 
RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: NONE  
RESERVISTS DRILLING: NONE 
 
***MISSION COMMANDERS ASSIGNED IAW SOP*** 
 
1.  LCDR WINTERS AND ENS GREGORY CHECK VT-9 SCHEDULE. 
2. ODOs AND SDOs EXECUTE VT-9 SCHEDULE CONCURRENTLY. 
 
FLIGHT PRIORITIES: 
1.  BFM 
2.  TR 
3.  FRM 
 
R/S: 0 ; W/U: 1 ; FITU: 0 
ADVANCING X’s: 11 
LIMITING FACTOR: HOLIDAY LEAVE  
 
 



UPCOMING OPS: 
8 JAN: IGS 
9 JAN - 30 JAN: STRIKE DET  
21 JAN - 25 JAN: CQ DET  
30 JAN: HAIL AND FAREWELL 
3 MAR, 14 APR, 9 JUN: PFT  
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
Mr. Adam B. Worfolk LCDR Jonathan S. Jackson CDR Thomas L. Kellner 

 
Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  
701 0745 0930 1042 RAY, RICHARD , CTR BODEN, ROBERT G, 1stLt TR4102 1.2  O/I 
702 0745 0930 1048 REYNOLDS, REAGAN E, Capt  FRM LEAD 1.3   
703 0745 0930 1048 GOJMERAC, JARED D, LCDR GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG FRM4108 1.3   
704 0845 1030 1142 TOPPING, JAMES S, CTR ZALADONIS III, JOSEPH J, LTJG TR4102 1.2   
705 0915 1100 1230 YONAMINE, AKINORI N, CTR  BFM LEAD 1.5 O/I  
706 0915 1100 1154  LAENGRICH, EVAN S, 1stLt BFM47S1 0.9 O/I  
707 0915 1100 1206 HEMPLER, BRANDON B, CDR  BFM LEAD 1.1 O/I  
708 0915 1100 1154 MALONA, WILLIAM S, CTR CRUTCHFIELD, CONNOR M, LTJG BFM4601 0.9 O/I  
709 1045 1230 1342 RAY, RICHARD , CTR BODEN, ROBERT G, 1stLt TR4103 1.2 RTB 
710 0945 1130 1300 KERSTIENS, JOHN T, CDR HOWER, RAYMOND D, Maj T45 FCF 1.5   
711 1000 1130 1248 LAYMAN, BRIAN M, Maj FOLEY, SYLVESTER R, CAPT BITS/WARM

UP 
1.3   

715 1145 1330 1500 YONAMINE, AKINORI N, CTR  BFM LEAD 1.5 RTB  
716 1145 1330 1424  LAENGRICH, EVAN S, 1stLt BFM47S2 0.9 RTB  
717 1145 1330 1436 MALONA, WILLIAM S, CTR  BFM LEAD 1.1 RTB  
718 1145 1330 1424 HEMPLER, BRANDON B, CDR CRUTCHFIELD, CONNOR M, LTJG BFM4602 0.9 RTB  
719 1315 1500 1630 TOPPING, JAMES S, CTR KING, LAURA E, 1stLt TR4102 1.5   

 
Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

1 0730 0800 807 KYLER, CHRIS K, CTR HOWER, RAYMOND GREGORY D, Maj T45 FCF  KERSTIENS BRIEF 
2 0730 0800 809 GOODMAN, BEN M, CTR HARWARD, MYRICK D, LTJG ON3102   
3 0730 0800 811 GIANAKOS, KRIS D, CTR WORTHLEY, TYLER C, LTJG ON3103   

 
Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 
No Ground Events Scheduled 
 
 
 
 


